Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seevast Corp.		02/11/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SyndiGo, Inc.	
Street Address:	680 Fifth Avenue, 10th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77389640	SYNDIGO
Serial Number:	77389645	SYNDIGO NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716 856 4000

Email: gsnyder@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: George L. Snyder, Jr. - Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100 Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034812.00076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George L. Snyder, Jr.
Signature:	/George L. Snyder, Jr./
Signature:	/George L. Snyder, Jr./

TRADEMARK REEL: 003940 FRAME: 0849

900127768

130 HJ

Date:	02/24/2009
Total Attachments: 2	
source=mms seevast assignment#page1.tif	
course=mme coevact accignment#nage2 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003940 FRAME: 0850

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Seevast Corp.**, (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with an office at 680 Fifth Avenue, 10th Floor, New York, NEW YORK 10019, has adopted, used, is using and is the sole and exclusive owner of the service marks and applications listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Service Marks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that the Assignor is the sole owner of the Service Marks and corresponding applications identified in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, **SyndiGo**, **Inc.** (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an office at 680 Fifth Avenue, 10th Floor, New York, NEW YORK 10019, is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Service Marks pertain;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks and said applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks, and in and to said applications and any registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the ___//_ day of February, 2009.

Seevast Corp.

Name: Kent Keating
Title: Secretary

SyndiGo, Inc.

Name: Kent Keating

Title: Secretary

Schedule A - Service Marks

Mark	Country / Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	
SYNDIGO	Australia	1253887	July 25, 2008	
SYNDIGO	Canada	1405045	July 28, 2008	
SYNDIGO	European Union (CTM)	007086069	July 23, 2008	
SYNDIGO	United States	77/389,640	February 6, 2008	
SYNDIGO NETWORKS	United States	77/389,645	February 6, 2008	
SYNDIGO	(Common Law Use	(Common Law Use on website)		

034812/00076 Business 6595513v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003940 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 02/24/2009